

The Mentors email network.

On your appointment as a Lodge Mentor you will be subscribed to the Mentors email network and will receive an email regarding this from the District Webmaster.

This email network is used mainly by the District Grand Mentor to circulate information about the District Mentoring Scheme and to give notice of Mentors meetings and Seminars. As a Lodge Mentor you can also use the network to publicise activities of an Educational nature that are happening in your Lodge such as an unusual piece of Ritual that is going to be used in an upcoming meeting or a Lecture in your Lodge.

The email address to use is <u>mentoring@cyprus-freemasons.org.cy</u>

It is important that the list of Lodge Mentors is kept up to date. If your Lodge Mentor is changed you must contact the <u>District Grand Mentor</u> with details of the new Lodge Mentor including, Name, email address and Telephone numbers. This will then be passed onto the Webmaster who will update the list on the website.

Webmaster, District Grand Lodge of Cyprus https://cyprus-freemasons.org.cy webmaster@cyprus-freemasons.org.cy